

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3181 OF 2025
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 521 OF 2023**

Rakhamabai Bhiku Tathe

... Applicant

vs.

Anjanabai Jaywant Shinalkar (Deleted) and ... Respondents
Ors.

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b Drupad S. Patil for the Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 3rd MARCH 2025

ORDER :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents and the proposed respondents as per the schedule of amendment annexed at Exhibit C to the application.
2. Notice is made returnable on 16th July 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the applicant to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)